Lot 2 Pricing Revised Jan. 2024

SKU [ Unit Item Category Unit Description Model Comments Increased Material Pricing Increased Labor Pricing
12001| ea | Cable Markers |i2bOr to place metalsign posts and Provided by DTO $ 2415 | $ 37.54
OIR cable markers
12002| ea | CableMarkers |120F to place plastic disc w/ground Provided by DTO $ 17.25 | $ 35.70
spike cable markers
L2003 | ea Construction 12" "D" Rings for cable management S 750 | S 9.82
L2004 | ea Conduit 1" GIP Conduit and Hangers per 10' Stick $ 2999 | $ 18.49
L2005| ea Conduit 1" 90 Degree Sweep GIP S 2757 | $ 13.43
L2006| ea Conduit 1" PVC - schedule 40 per 10' Stick S 6.41| $ 13.32
L2007 | Ift Conduit 2" GIP Conduit and Hangers per 10' Stick $ 3263 | $ 11.67
L2008 | ea Conduit 2" 90 Degree Sweep GIP S 2464 | $ 13.80
L2009 | Ift Conduit 2" PVC - schedule 40 per 10' Stick S 11.89 | $ 8.60
L2010| Ift Conduit 2" IMC Conduit and Hangers per 10' Stick $ 2464 | S 11.53
12011 Ift Conduit 2" PVC Roll Duct - schedule 40 S 299 | S 7.80
L2012| ea Conduit 2" GIP LB per 10' Stick S 4066 | $ 26.02
12013 | ea Conduit 4" 90 Degree Sweep GIP S 98.43 | $ 34.79
12014 | Ift Conduit 4" GIP Conduit and Hangers per 10' Stick $ 9123 | $ 16.14
L2015| Ift Conduit 4" PVC Conduit - schedule 40 per 10' Stick $ 19.25 [ $ 9.06
12016 Ift Conduit 4" PVC Roll Duct - schedule 40 S 358 S 6.87
L2017 | Ift Conduit 4" IMC Conduit and Hangers per 10' Stick $ 3495 | $ 16.22
L2018 | ea Conduit 4" LB GIP per 10' Stick S 257.13 | $ 28.02
L2019 | Ift Conduit 4" Split Duct per 10' Stick S 1495 | S 11.35
12020 | Ift Conduit 3" PVC Roll Duct - schedule 40 S 359 | S 5.42
L2021| ea Conduit 3" LB GIP per 10' Stick S 161.61 | S 26.91
. Trace wire #14 awg insulated green
L2022 | Ift Construction 0.39 4.63
uet! w/both ends bonded 5 $
L2023 | |Ift Construction Trenching (36"depth) S 920 | $ 13.52
12024 | Ift Construction plow cable 24 - 36" depth $ 6.90 [ S 12.81
12025 | Ift Construction Directional Bore for rolled duct 4" Schedule 40 S - $ 37.10
12026 | Ift Construction Directional Bore for rolled duct 3" Schedule 40 S - $ 27.56
12027 | Ift Construction Directional Bore for rolled duct 2" Schedule 40 S - $ 22.69
12028 | Ift Construction Directional Bore 3 - 2" roll ducts Schedule 40 S - S 28.93
12029 | sqift |  Construction |CUtand Restore Concrete (ave. 1'w $ s 34.44
x 4" deep)
12030 | sqift |  Construction |CUtand Restore Asphalt (ave. 1'w x $ s 26.60
4"deep)
L2031 | sqlft Construction Concrete - flowable fill S - S 27.38
L2032 | sqlft Construction Ground Cover/Sod S 14.95 | $ 11.93
L2033 | sqlft Construction Seed and Straw S 748 | $ 10.04
12034 ea Construction |2 roundation core bore & sleeve Building Entrance $ 10638 | § 11375
18" max
12035 ea Construction f'naf"“”dat“’” core bore& sleeve 18 Building Entrance $ 13196 | § 12432
X
12036 ea Construction fnaf"“”dat“’” core bore & sleevels Building Entrance $ 15755 | § 141.40
X
4" conduit entrance at
L2037 | ea Construction 169.63 126.35
uet! Manhole/handhole $ $
12038 ea Construction |2, conduit entrance at $ 105.80 | $ 91.35
Manhole/handhole ) i
3" conduit entrance at
L2039 | ea Construction 142.31 103.60
uet! Manhole/handhole $ $
12040 | Ift Construction 3" wide detectable warning tape S 17.04 | $ 11.76
12041 ] Ift Construction | /4" Wide pull rope or dandyline $ 062 |3 3.89
pull tape
12042 | hr Construction remove old cable from conduit subject to DSIT approval $ 11385 [ $ 62.67
12043 | ea Construction Duct Sealant - 4" opening S 11.03 | $ 28.56
12044 | ea Construction Duct Sealant - 3" opening S 9.11| $ 27.90
12045| ea Construction Duct Sealant - 2" opening S 720 $ 27.70
L2046| ea Construction Firestop 4" sleeve 12" max depth S 89.76 | $ 49.43
L2047 | ea Construction Firestop 3" sleeve 12" max depth S 8479 | $ 49.43
L2048 | ea Construction Firestop 2" sleeve 12" max depth S 50.01| $ 43.37
L2049 | ea Construction 6" "D" Rings for cable management $ 461 (S 7.48
12050 Ift Construction | Ground Wire #6 & (2 bonding Up to 25' $ 715 | § 10.67
clamps)
12051 ea Construction | Bullet Bond cable shield for 2each $ 476 |3 18.03
grounding
L2052| hr Construction labor |verify - trace cable pairs - OSP 2 technicians - using continuity and/or tone te| $ - S 111.84
L2053| hr Construction labor |trace locate cable trouble - copper 2 technicians use TDR and/or cable location | $ - S 114.44
L2054 | hr | Construction labor |trace locate cable trouble - fiber 2 technicians OTDR S - S 121.26
L2055| hr | Construction labor T}iﬁzg:nd clean 4 conduit- blow 2-3men with air compressor and tools| $ - S 144.48
12056 | hr | Construction labor |open/close pits for pull points Dirt icians with truck and hand dig equipm| $ - S 137.63




*add asphalt or concrete

L2057 | hr | Construction labor |open/close pits for pull points separatel oreman, laborer & backhoe & operato| $ - S 179.45
y
L2058 | hr Construction labor Sg:ddgft/blow 1/4" pullrope in conduit clean 2-3 men, air compressor and tools | $ - S 117.57
ul

L2059 | hr | Construction labor |Lift equipment rental S - S 56.00

L2060 | hr | Construction labor |Hauling and relocation of materials 2 men, flat bed truck S - S 117.98

L2061 It Copper GFMW:-6 Copper Feeder Cable or s 0598 238
PE89

L2062 It Copper GFMW-12 Copper Feeder Cable or s 082 s 2.40
PE89

12063 | It Copper GFMW-25 Copper Feeder Cable or s 145 | ¢ 2.40
PE89

L2064 | It Copper GFMW-50 Copper Feeder Cable or s 270 8 2.80
PE89

12065 | It Copper GFMW-100 Copper Feeder Cable or s 505 ¢ 241
PE89

12066 | It Copper GFMW-200 Copper Feeder Cable or s 8ol | s 366
PE89

12067 It Copper GFMW-300 Copper Feeder Cable or s 1356 | ¢ 3.96
PE89

L2068 | It Copper GFMW-400 Copper Feeder Cable or s 1834 ¢ 13.23
PE89

12069 | Ift Copper GFMW-600 Copper Feeder Cable or s 2543 | 8 713
PE89

12070| It Copper GFMW-900 Copper Feeder Cable or s 3894 | ¢ 929
PE89

2071 It Copper GFMW-1500 Copper Feeder Cable s 69.40 | § 14.25
or PE89

L2072 Ift Copper 100 Pair ARMM riser S 486 | S 4,04

L2073 | |Ift Copper 200 Pair ARMM riser S 9.06 | $ 4.24

L2074 | Ift Copper 300 Pair ARMM riser S 1332 | $ 5.13

L2075| Ift Copper 25 Pair ARMM riser S 213 | S 2.90

12076 ea Copper Better Buried Splice Closure & 50-24awg BB2-12 $ 149.07 | $ 74.71
encapsulent

12077| ea Copper Better Buried Splice Closure & 100-24awg BB2-24 $ 194.20 | $ 82.07
encapsulent

12078 | ea Copper Better Buried Splice Closure & 200-24awg BB3-24 $ 286.84 | $ 108.48
encapsulent

12079 ea Copper Better Buried Splice Closure & 400-24awg BB4-24 $ 387.29 | ¢ 126.96
encapsulent

12080 ea Copper Better Buried Splice Closure & 600-24awg BB5-26 $ 582.80 | $ 142.75
encapsulent

12081 ea Copper Better Buried Splice Closure & 900-24awg BB6-26 $ 24463 | $ 155.35
encapsulent

L2082 | ea Copper K&B Splice Closure - R-3 300pr 24awg $ 226.07 | $ 123.07

L2083 | ea Copper K&B Splice Closure - R-5 900pr 24 awg $ 29431 | S 199.50

12084 | ea Copper K&B Splice Closure - R-7 1800pr 24 awg $ 546.25 | $ 275.63

L2085 | ea Copper K&B Splice Closure - R-9 3000pr 24 awg $ 604.90 | $ 307.13

L2086| hr Copper Cutover voice stations to new cable | subject to DSIT approval Price by hour S 822 (S 55.21

12087 | ea Copper Join Pairs - using 25 pr splice Price by pair S - S 13.68
modules

12088 | ea Copper Hal_f—tap copper pairs - using 25 pr Price by pair $ - $ 14.00
splice mod.

L2089 | ea Copper Terminate pairs on 110 or 66 blocks voice S 230 $ 4.77

12090 Ift Fiber 6 strand Multi-mode, loose tube, |\ x40 pSIT approval M/M Armored $ 116 | $ 9.6
armored

12091 Ift Fiber 12 strand Multi-mode, loose subject to DSIT approval S 191($ 9.51
tube,armored

12092 Ift Fiber 24 strand Multi-mode, loose tube, subject to DSIT approval S 383 |$ 9.74
armored

12093 | Ift Fiber 36 strand Multi-mode, loose tube, | .\ x. o pSIT approval $ 436 $ 10.02
armored

12094 | Ift Fiber 48 strand Multi-mode, loose tube, | .\ x. o psIT approval $ 7.02 | $ 1017
armored

12095 | Ift Fiber 72 Strand Multi-mode, loose tube, |\ xo 0 psiT approval $ 565 $ 13.59
armored

2096 | Ift Fiber 6 strand Multi-mode 50 micron subject to DSIT approval $ 185 9.46
loose tube armored

12097 | |Ift Fiber 12 strand Multi-mode 50 micron subject to DSIT approval S 335|$ 9.51
loose tube armored

12098 | Ift Fiber 24 strand Multi-mode 50 micron subject to DSIT approval S 6.51| S 9.68
loose tube armored

12099 | Ift Fiber 36 strand Multi-mode S0 micron |\ x40 bsIT approval $ 1142 % 13.13
loose tube armored

12100| Ift Fiber 48 strand Multi-mode S0 micron |\ co 40 bsIT approval $ 1362 % 13.35
loose tube armored

2101 It Fiber 72 strand Multi-mode S0 micron |\ co 40 bIT approval $ 822 $ 13.59
loose tube armored

. 6 Strand single-mode, loose tube, .
L2102 Ift Fiber subject to DSIT approval S/M Armored S 054 | $ 9.60

armored




12 strand Single-mode, loose tube,

12103 It Fiber subject to DSIT approval 0.59 9.67
armored
12104 | It Fiber 24 strand Single-mode, loose tube, subject to DSIT approval 0.63 9.74
armored
12105 It Fiber 36 strand Single-mode, loose tube, subject to DSIT approval 0.72 9.79
armored
L2106 | Ift Fiber 48 strand Single-mode, loose tube, subject to DSIT approval 0.82 9.85
armored
2107 It Fiber 72 Strand Single-mode, loose tube, | x40 psIT approval 1.09 10.32
armored
2108| Ift Fiber 144 Strand Single-mode;loose tube, | ¢\ .o+ v ST approval 2.00 10.54
armored
2109 Ift Fiber 6 Strand Multi-mode, loose tube, |\ x40 psIT approval M/M Dielectrics 1.07 953
Dielectric
L2110 It Fiber 1? Stran_d Multi-Mode, Loose Tube, subject to DSIT approval 1.91 9.69
Dielectric
L2111 It Fiber 2‘_‘ Stran_d Multi-Mode, Loose Tube, subject to DSIT approval 3.70 9.88
Dielectric
2112| It Fiber 36 Strand Multi-Mode, Loose Tube, | sz 0 psiT approval 5.74 13.30
Dielectric
2123| It Fiber 48 Strand Multi-Mode, Loose Tube, |\ z0 0 psiT approval 7.23 10.57
Dielectric
2124 It Fiber 72 Strand Multi-Mode, Loose Tube, |\ xo 0 psiT approval 11.02 14.11
Dielectric
L115| It Fiber 6 Strand Multi-Mode 50 micron subject to DSIT approval 1.50 9.43
loose tube Dielectric
L2116 Ift Fiber 12 Strand Ml_lltliM?de 50 micron subject to DSIT approval 2.73 9.60
loose tube Dielectric
12117 It Fiber 24 Strand Ml_lltliM?de 50 micron subject to DSIT approval 6.24 9.79
loose tube Dielectric
2118| It Fiber 36 Strand Multi-Mode S0 micron |\ x40 bSIT approval 5.06 13.30
loose tube Dielectric
2129 It Fiber 48 Strand Multi-Mode S0micron |\ x40 bsIT approval 13.32 10.16
loose tube Dielectric
2120| It Fiber 72 Strand Multi-Mode S0micron |\ x40 bsiT approval 11.97 14.11
loose tube Dielectric
121 It Fiber 6 Strand Single-mode, loose tube, | (| io 4 ¢4, pSIT approval 0.38 9.45
Dielectric
L122| It Fiber 12 Strand Single-mode, loose tube, | (| ...+ 10 psIT approval 0.40 9.52
Dielectric
L123| It Fiber 24 Strand Single-mode, loose tube, |\ io 4 v, pgIT approval 0.49 9.77
Dielectric
y Fiber Optic Cable Comp. 24 MM/6 . .
2124 It Fib t 455 13.11
iber SM LooseTube subject to DSIT approval composites
2125| It Fiber Z',aer Optic Cable Comp. 12MM/12 | |\ .o+ +o DSIT approval 236 12.84
2126 Ift Fiber Fiber Optic Cable Comp. 24 MM/12 | |\ ...+ +6 DSIT approval 451 13.16
SM loose tube
2127 It Fiber Fiber Optic Cable Comp. 24 MM/24 | |\ ...+ +6 DSIT approval 4.82 13.25
SM loose tube
2128| It Fiber Fiber Optic Cable Comp. 48 MM/48 | |\ ...+ +6 DSIT approval 9.33 13.94
SM loose tube
2129 It Fiber Fiber Optic Cable Comp. 72 MM/72 | |\ .o+ +6 DSIT approval 10.64 14.75
SM loose tube
. Fiber Optic Cable Comp. 12 MM/12 X
12130 Ift Fib 2.85 12.97
iber SM - OPR, loose tube subject to DSIT approval
2131 It Fiber g;:a”d Multi-mode, Loose Tube, | [\ ...+ +4 DSIT approval Outside Plant Risers 1.47 12.60
12 Strand Multi-Mode, Loose
2132 Ift Fiber ' i 256 1276
i Tube,OPR subject to DSIT approval
2133| Ift Fiber ZO‘L;t'a”d Multi-mode, loose tuber, |\ ...+ to DSIT approval 5.00 13.15
2134| It Fiber 30?):"“‘1 Multi-Mode, Loose Tube, | e+ o DSIT approval 7.25 13.57
48 Strand Multi-Mode, Loose
12135 Ift Fiber ' i 1013 13.80
i Tube,OPR subject to DSIT approval
72 Strand Multi-Mode, Loose
12136 Ift Fiber ' i 13.48 1430
i Tube,OPR subject to DSIT approval
L2137 Ift Fiber 144 strand M/M OPR, loose tube subject to DSIT approval 11.80 16.39
2138| Ift Fiber 6 strand Multi-mode 50 micron subject to DSIT approval 1.07 12.60
loose tube OPR
2139 Ift Fiber 12 strand Multi-mode S0 micron | (/.o 4 v DSIT approval 279 12.76
loose tube OPR
2140| It Fiber 24 strand Multi-mode S0 micron | o 40 bsIT approval 3.20 13.15
loose tube OPR
2141 It Fiber 36 strand Multi-mode S0 micron |\ x40 pSIT approval 9.99 13.57
loose tube OPR
2142| It Fiber 48 strand Multi-mode S0 micron |\ xo 40 bSIT approval 6.53 13.80
loose tube OPR
12143| It Fiber 72 strand Multi-mode S0 micron |\ x40 bSIT approval 9.43 14.30

loose tube OPR




6 Strand Single-mode, Loose Tube,

L2144 | It Fiber OPR subject to DSIT approval S 052 $ 12.60
. 12 Strand Single-Mode, Loose .
L2145 Ift Fiber ! 1.33 12.64
i Tube,OPR subject to DSIT approval S S
12146 Ift Fiber é‘;;t'a”d Single-mode, loose tuber, |\ ...+ to DSIT approval $ 129 ¢ 12.73
12147] Ift Fiber 30?):"“‘1 Single-Mode, Loose Tube, | .\ .o .+ to DSIT approval $ 214§ 12.89
. 48 Strand Single-Mode, Loose .
12148 | Ift Fiber ! 2.28 13.01
i Tube,OPR subject to DSIT approval S S
12149 Ift Fiber 702P:"a"d Single-Mode, Loose Tube, | .\ .o .+ to DSIT approval $ 282§ 13.39
. 144 strand Single-Mode, Loose .
L2150 | Ift Fiber ! 6.61 13.82
i Tube, OPR subject to DSIT approval S S
L2151 |Ift Fiber 6 strand MM Ioos_e tube subject to DSIT approval Indoor/Outdoor Riser S 135S 9.79
indoor/outdoor riser
L2152 |Ift Fiber .12 strand MM Ioc_)se tube subject to DSIT approval $ 230 (S 9.80
indoor/outdoor riser
L2153 |Ift Fiber .24 strand MM Ioc_)se tube subject to DSIT approval $ 445 (S 9.81
indoor/outdoor riser
L2154 Ift Fiber .36 strand MM Ioc_)se tube subject to DSIT approval $ 620 S 13.02
indoor/outdoor riser
L2155 Ift Fiber .48 strand MM Ioc_)se tube subject to DSIT approval $ 925 (S 9.78
indoor/outdoor riser
L2156 |Ift Fiber .72 strand MM Ioc_)se tube subject to DSIT approval $ 1150 | $ 10.04
indoor/outdoor riser
12157] It Fiber Fistrand MM 50 r_mcron loose tube s 138 ¢ 9.40
indoor/outdoor riser
12158 | It Fiber .12 strand MM SO_mlcron loose tube s 2318 941
indoor/outdoor riser
12159 | It Fiber ?4 strand MM SO_mlcron loose tube s 305 | ¢ 13.02
indoor/outdoor riser
12160 It Fiber ?:6 strand MM SO_mlcron loose tube s 777 ¢ 13.02
indoor/outdoor riser
12161 It Fiber .48 strand MM SO_mlcron loose tube s gss | s 13.02
indoor/outdoor riser
2162 It Fiber 72 strand MM SO_mlcron loose tube s 943 | ¢ 13.39
indoor/outdoor riser
L2163| It Fiber 6 strand SM loose tube subject to DSIT approval $ 046 | $ 1076
indoor/outdoor riser
L2164 | Ift Fiber .12 strand SM Ioo_se tube subject to DSIT approval $ 082S 10.79
indoor/outdoor riser
L2165 |Ift Fiber .24 strand SM Ioo_se tube subject to DSIT approval $ 135| $ 10.87
indoor/outdoor riser
L2166 | Ift Fiber .36 strand SM Ioo_se tube subject to DSIT approval $ 191 | $ 11.00
indoor/outdoor riser
L2167 |Ift Fiber .48 strand SM Ioo_se tube subject to DSIT approval $ 221 (S 11.11
indoor/outdoor riser
L2168 | |Ift Fiber .72 strand SM Ioo_se tube subject to DSIT approval $ 271 S 11.42
indoor/outdoor riser
12169 | Ift Fiber Else:a': MM 62.5 indoor/outdoor | |\ .+t DSIT approval Indoor/Outdoor Plenum $ 167 $ 10.88
Ul
12170| Ift Fiber 6 strand MM 50 micron subject to DSIT approval $ 164§ 1111
indoor/outdoor plenum
L2171 Ift Fiber 6 strand SM indoor/outdoor plenum| subject to DSIT approval $ 089 $ 10.76
2172 It Fiber 12 strand MM 62.5 indoor/outdoor | /.o v bsiT approval $ 236§ 10.90
plenum
2173| It Fiber 12 strand MM 50 micron subject to DSIT approval $ 243 $ 10.90
indoor/outdoor plenum
2174 Ift Fiber 12 strand SM indoor/outdoor subject to DSIT approval $ 102 $ 10.83
plenum
2175 Ift Fiber 24 strand MM 62.5 indoor/outdoor |\ - 4o b6iT approval $ 554§ 11.25
plenum
12176| Ift Fiber 24 strand MM 50 micron subject to DSIT approval $ 6.06 | $ 1111
indoor/outdoor plenum
2177 It Fiber 24 strand $/M indoor/outdoor subject to DSIT approval $ 250 | $ 11.11
plenum
2178] Ift Fiber 48 strand MM 62.5 indoor/outdoor |\ - o bSIT approval $ 1044 | $ 13.02
plenum
2179| Ift Fiber 48 strand MM 50 micron subject to DSIT approval $ 1233 | $ 13.02
indoor/outdoor plenum
L2180| It Fiber ;‘;fe::fn”d SMindoor/outdoor subject to DSIT approval $ 3.89 | $ 13.02
12181| ea Fiber Connectors |ST Connectors For S/M polished S 17.95 | $ 20.65
12182| ea Fiber Connectors |ST Connectors For M/M polished S 1275 | $ 20.65
12183 | ea Fiber Connectors |SC Connectors for S/M polished S 15.85 | $ 20.65
12184 | ea Fiber Connectors |SC Connectors for M/M polished S 11.01 | $ 20.65
12185| ea Fiber Connectors |LC Connectors for M/M polished S 1539 | $ 20.65
12186| ea Fiber Connectors |LC Connectors for S/M polished S 17.73 | $ 20.65
12187 | ea Fiber Connectors |ST Connectors For S/M 95-200-51 Corning Unicam S 2253 | $ 21.15
12188| ea Fiber Connectors |ST Connectors For M/M 95-000-50 Corning Unicam S 15.96 | $ 21.78
12189| ea Fiber Connectors |SC Connectors for S/M 95-200-41 Corning Unicam S 2136 | $ 22.20




12190| ea Fiber Connectors |SC Connectors for M/M 95-000-40 Corning Unicam S 1421 | $ 22.20
12191| ea Fiber Connectors |LC Connectors for S/M 95-200-98 Corning Unicam S 2339 | $ 22.20
12192| ea Fiber Connectors |LC Connectors for M/M 95-000-40 Corning Unicam S 19.49 | $ 22.20
12193| ea | Fiber Connectors |Tusion splice for M/M -non s 1274 $ 35.91
emergency
12194| ea | Fiber Connectors |Tusion splice for S/M-non s 1465 | $ 35.91
emergency
12195| ea | Fiber Connectors |Mechanical splice for M/M s 2517 | $ 36.75
emergency
12196| ea | Fiber Connectors |Mechanical splice for S/M s 2661 $ 36.75
emergency
L2197 | ea Fiber Hardware |Buffer Tube Fan-Out Kits 6 strands FAN-BT25-06 Corning S 2072 | $ 28.97
L2198| ea Fiber Hardware |Buffer Tube Fan-Out Kits 12 strands FAN-BT25-12 Corning S 2245 | $ 31.61
12199| ea | Fiber Hardware |°PVice case forinside splice (12 tray CSH-03U Corning $ 32267 $ 4031
capacity)
12200| ea | Fiber Hardware |COTn8 wall mount fiber enclosure WCH-02P Corning $ 114.26 | $ 37.46
12 and 24 fibers
12201| ea | Fiber Hardware |COTIng wall mount fiber enclosure WCH-04P Corning $ 189.75 | $ 37.46
36 and 48 fibers
12202| ea | Fiber Hardware |COTIn8 wall mount fiber enclosure WCH-06P Corning $ 287.48 | $ 39.56
72 fibers
. Corning wall mount fiber enclosure .
12203 Fiber Hard R c 449.24 44.28
ea iber Hardware 72 and 144 fibers WCH-12P orning $ $
12204| ea | Fiber Hardware |COTiNg rack mount fiber enclosure CCH-01U Corning $ 27342 | $ 39.56
12 and 24 fibers
12205| ea | Fiber Hardware |COTiNg rack mountfiber enclosure CCH-02U Corning $ 32493 | % 39.56
36 and 48 fibers
12206| ea | Fiber Hardware |COTNg rack mount fiber enclosure CCH-03U Corning $ 37191 $ 40.61
72 fibers
. Corning rack mount fiber enclosure .
12207 Fiber Hard ¥ c 414.05 41.66
ea iber Hardware 72 and 144 fibers CCH-04U orning $ $
12208| ea | Fiber Hardware g:/lm'”g 6 Fiber ST Connector Panel - CCH-CP06-19T Corning $ 53.84 | $ 21.53
12209| ea | Fiber Hardware '(\:A°’\r/|”'6”2356 Fiber ST Connector Panel- CCH-CP06-25T Corning $ 79.90 | $ 2031
12210| ea | Fiber Hardware |COTNg 6 Fiber ST Connector Panel - CCH-CP06-G5 Corning $ 5077 | $ 2031
MM 50 micron
12211| ea | Fiber Hardware g:/lm'”g 6 Fiber SC Connector Panel - CCH-CPO6-3C Corning $ 71.08 | $ 24.42
12212| ea | Fiber Hardware |CO™iNg 6 Fiber SC Connector Panel- CCH-CPO6-56 Corning $ 5558 | $ 21.39
MM 62.5
12213| ea | Fiber Hardware |COTIng 6 Fiber SC Connector Panel - CCH-CPO6-G6 Corning $ 6312 | $ 21.39
MM 50 micron
12214| ea | Fiber Hardware c:;l"”g 12 Fiber ST Connector Panel CCH-CP12-19T Corning $ 9159 | § 24.43
12215| ea | Fiber Hardware c:\’/l"’\'/'lnsgzlsz Fiber ST Connector Panel CCH-CP12-25T Corning $ 139.73 | $ 22.93
12216| ea | Fiber Hardware |COTin8 12 Fiber ST Connector Panel CCH-CP12-G5 Corning $ 8427 | § 23.54
- MM 50 micron
12217| ea | Fiber Hardware |COTNg 12 Fiber SCConnector Panel CCH-CP12-59 Corning $ 102.87 | $ 25.64
Duplex - SM
. Corning 12 Fiber SC Connector Panel .
L2218 | ea Fiber Hardware - - Cornin, 77.23 24.72
i w Duplox . MM 62.5 CCH-CP12-91 ing $ $
12219| ea | Fiber Hardware |COTNg 12 Fiber SCConnector Panel CCH-CP12-G7 Corning $ 106.93 | $ 23.54
Duplex - MM 50
12220| ea | Fiber Hardware |COTIn8 12 Fiber LC Connector Panel CCH-CP12-A9 Corning $ 119.27 | $ 25.64
Duplex - SM
. Corning 12 Fiber LC Connector Panel .
L2221| ea Fiber Hardware - - Cornin, 154.81 25.64
i w Duplex . MM 62.5 CCH-CP12-A7 ing $ $
12222| ea | Fiber Hardware |COTIn8 12 FiberLC Connector Panel CCH-CP12-D3 Corning $ 113.15 | $ 25.64
Duplex - MM 50
12223| ea | Fiber Hardware |COTing Environmental Distribution EDC-02P-NH Corning $ 47137 | $ 74.96
Center 2 panel Capacity
12224| ea | Fiber Hardware |SuPerior Modular 12 port Mini-Lock WMC12 FiberOpticX $ 116.85 | $ 37.32
Wall Mount Cabinet
12225| ea | Fiber Hardware |SuPerior Modular6 port OSP Wall 0CO6N $ 73.89 | $ 46.27
Mount Cabinet
12226| ea | Fiber Hardware |SUPeriorModular12/24 port Wall WTC12/24 FiberOpticX $ 125.04 | $ 47.32
Mount Cabinet
12227| ea | Fiber Hardware |SuPerior Modular 48 Port Wall WTC48 FiberOpticX $ 211.90 | $ 4837
Mount Cabinet
12228| ea | Fiber Hardware |SuPerior Modular72 Port Wall WTC72 FiberOpticX $ 46243 | $ 49.42
Mount Cabinet
12229| ea | Fiber Hardware |SuPerior Modular144 Port Wall WTC144 FiberOpticX $ 580.64 | $ 51.52
Mount Cabinet
12230| ea | Fiber Hardware |SuPerior Modular18 Port Rack RTC18 FiberOpticX $ 17832 | $ 47.32
Mount Cabinet
12231| ea | Fiber Hardware |SuPerior Modular36 Port Rack RTC36 FiberOpticX $ 194.18 | $ 4837

Mount Cabinet




Superior Modular 72 Port Rack

L2232 Fiber Hard FiberOpticX 238.35 54.67
ea iber Hardware [ * = L inet RTC72 iberOptic S S

L2233 ea Fiber Hardware Superior Mf)dUIar 144 Port Rack RTC144 FiberOpticX S 286.60 | $ 56.77
Mount Cabinet

12234| ea | Fiber Hardware |SUPerior Modular6 port ST M/M 616MMST $ 1645 | $ 24.17
coupler panel

12235| ea | Fiber Hardware |SuPerior Modular6 port STS/M 616SMST $ 3679 | $ 28.62
coupler panel

12236| ea | Fiber Hardware |SUPerior Modular6 port SCM/M 616MMSC $ 2544 | $ 24.89
coupler panel

12237| ea | Fiber Hardware fn“Ere;'nm Modular € port SC M/M 50 6165C50G $ 4426 | $ 2417

I

L2238 ea Fiber Hardware Superior MOdUIar 6 port SCM/M 616DSC50G $ 36.23 | $ 24.95
dual 50 micron

12239| ea | Fiber Hardware |SUPerior Modular6 port SCS/M 6165MSC $ 3797 | $ 28.40
coupler panel

12240 ea Fiber Hardware Superior M.odulars port dual LC 616DLC50G s 4032 8 24.95
M/M 50 micron

12241| ea | Fiber Hardware |SUPerior Modular8 port Multi- 818MMST $ 2737 % 25.45
mode coupler panel

12242| ea | Fiber Hardware |SUPerior Modular8 port Single- 818SMST $ 6821 $ 28.79
mode coupler panel
1" plenum rated innerduct w/ 1/4"

L2243 | Ift Innerduct pull rope in ceiling or under raised $ 266 | S 10.76
floor
2" plenum rated innerduct w/ 1/4"

L2244 Ift Innerduct pull rope - in ceiling or under raised $ 760 | S 10.32
floor

12245 It Innerduct 1" Smooth Wall Innerduct w/1/4 $ 282 12.60
pull rope - in conduit

12246 | It Innerduct 11/4" Smooth Wall Innerduct $ 346 $ 12,61
w/1/4" pull rope - in conduit

12247] Ift Innerduct 1" Smooth Walled Innerduct ea. $ 230 s 15.23
with 1/4" Pull Rope in conduit

12248 | Ift Innerduct Maxcell flexible innerduct 3"x 2" Maxcell S 377 | $ 10.05

12249 | Ift Innerduct Maxcell flexible innerduct 3"x 3" Maxcell S 439 | $ 10.16

L2250 | ea Manhole 4'x 4' x 4, single lid, w/4windows Utility PreCast S - S 504.00

L2251| ea Manhole 5'x 5'x5', single lid, w/4 windows Utility PreCast S - S 504.00

12252| ea Manhole 6'wx8'Lx 6'D, single lid, w Utility PreCast $ s 1,008.00
4/windows

L2253 | ea Manhole 3' Galv. Manhole Racks $ - S 47.25

L2254 | ea Manhole 6" Galv. Manhole Steps S 16.45 | $ 47.25

12255| ea Manhole 12" Galv. Manhole Steps S 17.94 | $ 47.25

12256| ea Pedestal Emerson UPC/BD-3 100 pair W/MS Stakes S 9443 | $ 79.80

L2257 | ea Pedestal Emerson UPC/BD-4 400 pair W/MS Stakes S 110.80 | $ 99.61

12258 | ea Pedestal Emerson UPC/BD-5 500 pair W/MS Stakes S 14136 | S 108.27

12259| ea Pedestal Emerson UPC/BD-7 1800 pair W/MS Stakes S 52692 | $ 240.38

12260 | ea Pedestal Emerson CAD-4 150 pair Self Supporting $ 14853 | $ 91.88

12261 ea Pedestal Emerson CAD-6 450 pair Self Supporting $ 19344 | S 91.88

12262 | ea Pedestal Emerson CAD-8 900 pair Self Supporting $ 20479 | $ 91.88

12263 | ea Pedestal Emerson CAD-12 1500 pair Self Supporting $ 32180 | $ 120.75

12264| ea Plywood 4x8x3/4" Plywood (1 sheet)w/fire $ 156.80 | $ 88.99
ret.paint

12265| ea Plywood 4'x4'x3/4" Plywood (1/2 sheet) $ 11195 | $ 66.50
w/fire ret.paint

L2266 | ea Protector 4B1EW Protector Modules CommScope S 537 (S 12.35

12267 ea Protector 489BCC1-025 Protector Unit swivel CommScope $ 47280 | $ 70.70
stub in/66 block out

12268 ea Protector 489BCC1-050 Protector Unit swivel CommScope $ 66053 | $ 71.93
stub in/66 block out

12269 | ea Protector 489BCC1-100 Protector Unit swivel CommScope $ 796.02 | $ 73.15
stub in/66 block out

12270 ea Protector 489ACA1-025 Protector Unit 110 CommScope $ 431.25 | $ 71.93
in/110 out

12271 ea Protector 489ACA1-050 Protector Unit 110 CommScope $ 546.80 | § 80.50
in/110 out

12272 ea Protector 489BCS1-050 Protector Unit 710 CommScope $ 72977 | $ 73.15
in/66 block out

12273 ea Protector 489BCS1-100 Protector Unit 710 CommScope $ 705.46 | $ 105.00
in/66 block out

12274 ea Protector 489ACA1-100 Protector Unit 1101n CommScope $ 81624 | § 77.70
/110 out

L2275| ea Protector Circa 1890DC1-25 Protector Unit Circa - stub in/25 pair connector out | $ 467.23 | $ 73.35

L2276| ea Protector Circa 1890DC1-50 Protector Unit Circa - stub in/25 pair connector out | $ 650.54 | $ 73.35

L2277| ea Protector Circa1890DC1-100 Protector Unit Circa - stub in/25 pair connector out | $ 844.24 | $ 73.35

12278| ea Protector Circal880B1-25 - Protector unit Circa - stub in/110 connectorout | $ 404.24 | $ 73.35

L2279| ea Protector Circa 1880B1-50 Protector Unit Circa - stub in/110 connectorout | $ 606.07 | $ 73.35

12280| ea Protector Circa 188B1-100 Circa - Stub in/110 output $ 673.05| S 75.95




AT&T 116-C Protector Unit for

L2281 ea Protector X CommScope 6 pr outside S - S 57.75
Station
L2282 | ea Protector AT&T 110ANA1-06 Protector CommScope 4B1EW/66 block S - S 57.75
L2283 | ea Protector AT&T 110ANA1-25 Protector CommScope 4B1EW/66 block S - S 57.75
12284 | ea Protector Circa 1890ECS1-25 built in splice chamber w/710 modules/66| $ 47038 | $ 73.35
12285| ea Protector Circa 1890ECS1-50 built in splice chamber w/710 modules/66| $ 61735 | $ 73.35
12286| ea Protector Circa 1890ECS1-100 built in splice chamber 2/710 modules/66| $ 901.42 | $ 78.60
12287 | ea Protector Circa 1890ECT1-25 66in/660ut S 450.81 | S 73.35
12288| ea Protector Circa 1890ECT1-50 66in/660ut S 536.53 | S 73.35
12289| ea Protector Circa 1890ECT1-100 66in/660ut S 77733 | S 78.60
12290| ea Protector Circa 1900A1-100 25 ft cable stub input and output S 1,041.98 | $ 86.85
Quazite 17" x 30" x 24" Hand Hole
L2291| ea Pull Box with Bolting Hdty Lid-Open Base Substitutions accepted PG1730BA24 S 48262 | $ 375.11
w/4" of gravel
Quazite 17" x 30" x 18" Hand Hole
L2292 | ea Pull Box with Bolting Hduty Lid-Open Base Substitutions accepted PG1730BA18 S 349.40 | $ 375.11
w/4" of gravel
Quazite 30" x 48" x 36" Hand Hole
L2293 | ea Pull Box with Bolting Hduty Lid Open Base Substitutions accepted PG3048BA36 S 1,349.86 | S 427.35
with 4" of gravel
Quazite 30" x 59" x 36" Hand Hole
L2294 | ea Pull Box with Bolting Hduty Lid Open Base Substitutions accepted LG3059BA36 S 1,018.45 | $ 427.35
with 4" of gravel
Quazite 36" x 72" x 36" Hand Hole
L2295| ea Pull Box w/ Bolting double Hduty Lid - open | Substitutions accepted LG3672BA36 S 1,759.59 | $ 453.60
base with 4" gravel
Quazite 48"x 48"x 36" Hand Hole
L2296| ea Pull Box w/Bolting double Hduty Lid - open Substitutions accepted PG4848BA36 S 2,148.87 | $ 453.34
base with 4" gravel
12297| ea Pull Box Quazite 4'x &' panel vault with Substitutions accepted PV4872BA36 $ 3,528.17 | $ 880.95
bolting triple lid
L2298 | ea Pull Box Quazite 48" x 36" panel vault inserts S 58235 | $ 201.04
L2299| ea Pull Box Quazite 8" handhole extension S 527.14 | $ 122.20
12300 pull Box 8" x 8"x 6" Galv. Pull box - Screw on s 24148 70.00
cover
12301 ea Pull Box 1'x2'x 1" Galv. pullbox - Screw on $ 117.10 | $ 91.00
cover
12302 ea Pull Box 1'x2'x2"Pull Box Galv - Screw on $ 23887 | § 105.07
cover
12303| ea Pull Box L'x1'x 8" Pull Box Galv - Screw on $ 4325 8 76.99
cover
12304 ea Pull Box 18"x 18" x 1" pull box galv - Screw $ 138.85 | $ 80.08
on cover
12305 ea Pull Box :'2 e"r“ x8" pull boxgalv. - hinged | | e A-30N248BLP nema 1 $ 46476 | $ 131.30
V
12306 ea Pull Box :'2 e"r30 x8" pull boxgalv. -hinged | | e A3eN30BLP nema 1 $ 587.64 | $ 133.88
V
12307 ea Pull Box 30"x 24" x12" pull box galv. - Hoffman - A3ON24DLP nema 1 $ 55215 | $ 133.88
hinged cover
12308 ea Pull Box :'2 e"r30 X12"pull box galv. Hinged | oo 36N30DLP nema 1 $ 69321 | $ 133.88
V
12309| ea Pull Box 16" x 14" x 6" pull box, stainless, |\ e A1614CHNFSS Nema 4 $ 1,151.07 | $ 137.37
hinged cover
12310| ea Pull Box 147x 12" x 6" pull box, stainless, |\ e o A1412CHNFSS Nema 4 $ 1,039.44 | § 137.37
hinged cover
12311| ea Pull Box 16" x 14" x 6" pull box, stainless, Hoffman - A1614NFS Nema 4 $ 1,141.40 | $ 137.37
hinged cover
12312| ea Pull Box 147x 12" x 6" pull box, stainless, Hoffman- A1416NFS Nema 4 $ 984.94 | $ 178.50
hinged cover
L2313 | ea Pull Box 12" x 12" x 6" galv. Rainproof Hoffman - A12R126HCR Nema 3R S 168.91 | $ 89.39
12314] ot Construction #6 green ground W|r.e and grounding Generic s 5565 | § 31.50
lugs for rack grounding
12315| ea Testing OTDR Testl.ng fc.:r Multl—mode end to s 2300 $ 27.30
end both directions w/printout
12316 ea Testing OTOR Testing for Single-mode end $ 23.00 | $ 20.10
to end both directions w/printout
12317 | ea Testing Copper pairs for continuity S 230 $ 27.39
12318| ea Testing Power Light meter testing $ 920§ 21.29
w/printout
12319 hr Misc. Right-of-Way/Encroachment $ 7475 | $ 80.33
Permits
12320| ea Misc. Right-of-Way/Encroachment Bonds s 105.80 | § 78.75

or Insurance




